PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6777073

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DUSTIN C. ANDERSON	12/15/2020
MATTHEW J. COPISKEY	12/20/2020
KENNETH F. KRUTSCH	12/10/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMPLIFY DEVELOPMENT, LLC
Street Address:	2637 DE FOUR TRACE
City:	SEABROOK
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77586

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17116749

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-474-3330

Email: dtysver@bitlaw.com DANIEL A. TYSVER **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 225 SOUTH SIXTH STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1750**

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6165
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL A. TYSVER
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel A. Tysver/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=20-12-15-6165-Signed-Assignment#page1.tif source=20-12-15-6165-Signed-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056637 FRAME: 0895 506730257

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, we, the below named inventors, with residences and citizenships as indicated below; have made an invention titled

Monitoring and Direct Communications Between Mobile Devices System and Method

and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon;

X which is identified in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 17/116,749 filed December 9, 2020 .

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto:

AMPLIFY DEVELOPMENT, LLC

a Texas Corporation having its principal office at 2637 De Four Trace, Seabrook, TX 77586 (the "Company") its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, anywhere in the World, including the United States, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor anywhere in the World, including in the United States. Such assignment includes any parent patent applications, continuations-in-part, divisionals, or any other further application based in whole or in part on the above invention or application, and any patent rights relating thereto (including utility models and inventors' certificates), whether in the United States or anywhere in the World,

We do further agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we may lawfully do, that may be deemed necessary by the said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to secure its right, title, and interest in the invention and to obtain or maintain patent rights, utility models, or inventors' certificates in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

Dustin C Anderson

Residence: 2637 De Four Trace, Seabrook, TX 77586

Citizenship:

- 1 -

Date: 12-15-2020

Matthew J. Copiskiy

Residence:

489 Amos Way NW, Bemidji, MN 56601

Citizenship: 1√5

Date: 12/10/2020

Date: 20) 8/ 2020

Residence:

14880 Highland Ln, Minnetonka, MN 55345

Citizenship: US

-2-

PATENT REEL: 056637 FRAME: 0897

RECORDED: 06/23/2021